Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 05161206 Call Order: 003 Proposal: E5Y37 District:05
Counties: VOLUSIA
Road Name: SR 46 BRIDGE-REPAIR/REHABILITATION
Limits: 79140000
Project(s): 43744815201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A
Total Roadway Length: 0.250 Miles Contract Days: 90
Total Bridge Length: 0.231 Miles Letting Date: 12/06/16
Total Proposal Length: 0.481 Miles Contract Execution Days:
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 30
Proposal Budget Estimate: $383,062.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The Improvements under this Contract consist of Bridge Deck Overlay and Milling and
Resurfacing. Located in Volusia County, Florida (79140). Bridge No. 790030 carrying SR 46
over St Johns River from MP 5.205 to MP 5.436.

The summary of pay items for this project is listed in the Plans.

PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED
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Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

ALT Iltem

Section 0001 Structures
0400-136-
0401-70- 1
0411- 1-
0411- 2-

Section 0002 Roadway
0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 60-
0102-74- 1
0102- 78-
0102- 99-
0102-909-

0327-70- 6
0337- 7-43

0710-11-101
0710- 11-201
0999- 25-
Section 0003 Signing
0706- 3-
0711- 16-101
0711- 16-201

Call Order: 003 Proposal: E5Y37
Description

EPOXY CONCRETE OVERLAY- STRUCTURES REHAB

RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, EPOXY

EPOXY MATERIAL FOR CRACK INJECTION- STRUCTURES REHAB
CRACKS INJECT & SEAL- STRUCTURES REHAB

MOBILIZATION (43744815201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (43744815201)

WORK ZONE SIGN

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD
TEMPORARY RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY

TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS- PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL
SETS AND RELOCATIONS

MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH

ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76
-22, PMA

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (43744815201)

RETRO-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID,
6"
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Unit

SY
CF
GA
LF

LS
LS
ED
ED
EA
ED
DA

SY
TN

GM
GM
LS

EA
GM
GM

Quantity

3,796.000
90.000
111.000
1,062.000

1.000
1.000
1,620.000
2,430.000
66.000
208.000
90.000

356.000
29.300

0.500
0.500
1.000

66.000

0.500
0.500
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